CERTIFICATE OF SERVICE

[ the undersigned hereby certify that on the 7t day of June, 2016, true and correct
copies of the foregoing, NorthWestern’s Answers and Responses to Commission Staff’s Fourth
Set of Interrogatories and Requests for Production of Documents, was served upon the

following by electronic mail:

Ms. Patricia Van Gerpen

Executive Director

South Dakota Public Utilities Commission
patty.vangerpen@state.sd.us

Mr. Patrick Steffensen

Staff Analyst

South Dakota Public Utilities Commission
patrick.steffensen@state.sd.us

Mr. Brett Koenecke - Representing Dakota
Plains Ag Center, LLC

May, Adam, Gerdes and Thompson, LLP
Brett@mayadam.net

Mr. Nick Moser

Johnson, Miner, Marlow, Woodward & Huff,
Prof. LLC - Representing Bon Homme-
Yankton Electric Association
nick@jmmwh.com

Mr. Merlin Goehring

Manager

Bon Homme-Yankton Electric Association
mjg@byelectric.com

Darla Pollman Rogers - Representing
SDREA

Riter, Rogers, Wattier & Northrup, LLP
dprogers@riterlaw.com

Ms. Kristen Edwards

Staff Attorney

South Dakota Public Utilities Commission
kristen.edwards@state.sd.us

Mr. Eric Paulson

Staff Analyst

South Dakota Public Utilities Commission
eric.paulson@state.sd.us

Ms. Kara Semmler - Representing Dakota
Plains Ag Center, LLC

May, Adam, Gerdes and Thompson, LLP
kcs@magt.com

Ms. Sheila S. Woodward

Johnson, Miner, Marlow, Woodward & Huff,
Prof. LLC - Representing Bon Homme-
Yankton Electric Association
sheila@jmmwh.com

Margo D. Northrup - Representing SDREA
Riter, Rogers, Wattier & Northrup, LLP
m.northrup@riterlaw.com

Robert C. Riter - Representing SDREA
Riter, Rogers, Wattier & Northrup, LLP
r.riter@riterlaw.com

NORTHWESTERN CORPORATION,
d/b/a NORTHWESTERN ENERGY

/s/ Al Brogan

Jonathan M. Oostra &
Al Brogan
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